Laboratories Limited (the “Target Company”). 

The acquisition has been carried out in accordance with Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) and Regulation 
10(1)(a)(ii) of the said Regulations, through an off-market inter-se transfer (by way of gift) among the 
promoters of the Company, involving 1,74,37,420 (One Crore Seventy-Four Lakh Thirty-Seven 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty only) equity shares of Ambey Laboratories Limited. 

It is further submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid inter-se acquisition, there has been no change in 
the overall shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Target Company. The said

[...]

March 20, 2025, the Report under Regulation 10(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, along with the applicable fees, has been submitted to the National Stock 
Exchange of India Limited by way of email and through the NSE electronic filing system (NEAPS). 

The applicable fees of Rs. 1,50,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) plus GST @ 18% of Rs. 
27,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand only) aggregating to Rs. 1,77,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Seventy-Seven Thousand only) have been remitted through NEFT dated 23rd January 2026. 

Request to kindly take note of the attached Report and also the Report submitted through Neaps Portal 
on record for Compliance under Takeover Regulations. 

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

[...]

With regard to the captioned subject, we have enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format 
under Regulation 10(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”) (Substantial 
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI SAST Regulations”) in respect of 
proposed acquisition by way of gift of 1,74,37,420 (One Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Thirty Seven 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only) Equity Shares of Ambey Laboratories Limited through an off-
market inter-se transfer between the immediate relatives and promoters (including promoter group) of 
the Company.  

Please note that this transaction, being inter-se transfer of shares amongst the immediate relatives and

[...]

Trading) Regulations, 2015, Intimation be given that I, Archit Gupta, Promoter of Ambey Laboratories 
Limited, (“the Company”) hereby submit disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI 
(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 regarding acquisition of 87,18,710 (Eighty-Seven Lakh 
Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ten) Equity shares of the company through an off-market Inter-se 
transfer between Promoter and Promoter Group without consideration by way of a gift. 

Details of acquisition are as follows: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Buyer/Transferee No. of Shares proposed to be

[...]

Trading) Regulations, 2015, Intimation be given that I, Arpit Gupta, Promoter of Ambey Laboratories 
Limited, (“the Company”) hereby submit disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI 
(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 regarding acquisition of 87,18,710 (Eighty-Seven Lakh 
Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ten) Equity shares of the company through an off-market Inter-se 
transfer between Promoter and Promoter Group without consideration by way of a gift. 

Details of acquisition are as follows: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Buyer/Transferee No. of Shares proposed to be

[...]

Trading) Regulations, 2015, Intimation be given that I, Sarina Gupta, Promoter of Ambey Laboratories 
Limited, (“the Company”) hereby submit disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI 
(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 regarding sale of 1,70,87,180 (One Crore Seventy Lakh 
Eighty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty) Equity shares of the company through an off-market Inter-se 
transfer between Promoter and Promoter Group without consideration by way of a gift. 

Details of acquisition are as follows: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Seller/Transferor No. of Shares proposed to be

[...]

Trading) Regulations, 2015, Intimation be given that I, Rishita Gupta, Promoter of Ambey Laboratories 
Limited, (“the Company”) hereby submit disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI 
(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 regarding sale of 3,50,240 (Three Lakh Fifty Thousand 
Two Hundred Forty) Equity shares of the company through an off-market Inter-se transfer between Promoter 
and Promoter Group without consideration by way of a gift. 

Details of acquisition are as follows: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Seller/Transferor No. of Shares proposed to be